resulted in the recognition of an asset on our balance sheet and impacted our Airline Solutions and Hospitality Solutions businesses.

Results for reporting periods beginning after January 1, 2018 are presented under ASC 606, whi le prior period amounts have not been adjusted and
continue to be reported in aocordance with ASC 605. The impacts described above resulted in a net reduction to our opening retained deficit as of January 1,
2018 of approximately $102 million (net of tax, $78 million) with a corresponding increase primarily in current and long-term unbilled receivables, contract
assets, other assets and other accrued liabilities.

The following tables set forth the impact of the adoption of the revenue recognition standard to our reported results on our consolidated statement of
operations and consolidated balance sheet, respectively (in thousands):

Revenue

Cost of revenue

Selling, general and administrative

Operating income

Income from continuing operations before income taxes

Provision for income taxes

Income from continuing operations

Net income

Net income attributable to common stockholders

CONFIDENTI AL

$

76

Year Ended December 31 , 2018

As reported As adjusted
ASC 606 Adjustments ASC 605

3,866,956 $ 22,637 $ 3,889,593

2,791,414 6,728 2,798,142

513,526 (222) 513,304

562,016 16,131 578,147

398,413 16,131 41 4,544

57,492 3,524 61,016

340,921 12,607 353,528

342,660 12,607 355,267

337,531 12,607 350,138

SABR-FIN-ATR00l- 00001234

Accounts receivable, net

Prepaid expenses and other current assets

Total current assets

Other assets, net

Total assets

Accrued subscriber incentives
Deferred revenues

Other accrued liabilities

Total current liabilities

Deferred income taxes

Other noncurrent liabilities
Retained deficit

Total stockholders' equity

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity

Contract Balances

As reported
ASC 606

$ 508,122

170,243

1,187,630

610,671

5,806,381

301,530
80,902

185,178

1,018,395

135,753

340,495
(768,566)

974,271

5,806,381